

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No.915 of 2023

Amit Kumar Sharma Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and another Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner : Mr. V.P. Pathak, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bholu Nath Ojha, APP

04/18.09.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned APP for the State
are present.

Mr. Amlan Palit, the learned counsel has submitted that he will
file vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no.2 and for the same seeks one
week time.

As prayed, list on 26.09.2023.

(Subhash Chand, J.)