

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.Rev. No. 915 of 2023

Amit Kumar Sharma

.. ..Petitioner

--VERSUS--

1.The State Of Jharkhand

2.Kumar Jitendra

... ..Opp. Parties

CORAM: HONBLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. V.K. Pathak, Adv
For the State : Mr. B.N. Ojha, APP
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Amlan Palit, Adv

08/DATED:10-09-2024

The learned counsel for the O.P. No. 2 has submitted that this case may be heard in court.

Accordingly, this case be listed in usual course.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J)

sharda/-